
 
 

CITY OF ALGONAC 
HOLIDAY OBSERVANCE FOR 2016 

 
 

The Algonac City Offices will be closed on the following 
days in observance of the holidays noted. 

 
Friday, January 1, 2016 – New Years’ Day 

Monday, February 15, 2016 – Presidents Day 
Friday, March 25, 2016 – Good Friday 

Monday, May 30, 2016 – Memorial Day 
Monday, July 4, 2016 – Fourth of July 

Monday, September 5, 2016 – Labor Day 
Thursday, November 24, 2016 – Thanksgiving 

Friday, November 25, 2016 – Day After Thanksgiving 
Friday, December 23,2016 – In Observance of Christmas Eve 

Monday, December 26, 2016 – In Observance of Christmas Day 
Friday, December 30, 2016 – In Observance of New Years’ Eve 

 
 
 
 
 


